PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF February 20, 2026

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION
FILED

995 WDA 2022 Tedesco Excavating v. FWH Development 06/24/2024 Granted 08/29/2024
1471 MDA 2023 Com. v. Lee 12/31/2024 Granted 03/06/2025
2549 EDA 2022 Com. v. Sanders 01/08/2025 Granted 03/21/2025
599 EDA 2023 Musika v. Gopez 01/09/2025 Granted 03/20/2025
641 MDA 2023 Com. v. Wiggs 02/06/2025 Granted 04/24/2025
183 MDA 2024 Com. v. Herlth 03/24/2025 Granted 06/05/2025
2396 EDA 2023 Com. v. Griffin 04/15/2025 Granted 06/13/2025
1576 MDA 2023  Bernavage v. Green Ridge Healthcare 05/19/2025 Granted 07/31/2025
3146 EDA 2024 Com. v. Morales 07/11/2025 Reconsideration Granted 09/11/2025
1229 EDA 2024 Com. v. Fitzgerald 08/12/2025 Reconsideration Granted 09/23/2025
1911 EDA 2023 Hernandez v. Independence 08/18/2025 Granted 10/31/2025
1723 EDA 2023 West v. Abington Memorial Hosp 08/28/2025 Granted 11/07/2025
87 EDA 2025 In Re: A.K., Appeal of: J.K. 10/28/2025 Granted 12/15/2025
1713 MDA 2024 Com. v. Rivera 11/04/2025
1818 EDA 2023 KP Invest. V. Caples 11/14/2023 Granted 01/22/2026
1940 EDA 2023 Com. v. Gibbons 11/17/2025 Reconsideration Granted 01/27/2026
225 WDA 2024 Com. v. Tokarcik 12/08/2025 Denied 02/18/2026
2179 EDA 2024 Com. v. Anderson 12/09/2025 Denied 02/19/2026
494 EDA 2025 Robinson v. Einstein Healthcare Network 12/09/2025 Denied 02/18/2026
256 MDA 2025 P. Perez Real Estate v. Homesale Real 12/10/2025 Denied 02/18/2026

Estate
1133 MDA 2024  Ripka v. Gramm 12/11/2025 Reconsideration Granted 02/19/2026
656 EDA 2025 Com. v. Jenkins 12/12/2025 Denied 02/19/2026
548 EDA 2025 Doe v. Ambler Extended Care Center 12/15/2025
747 MDA 2025 Com. v. Abbas Bukhari 12/17/2025
186 EDA 2024 Kelly v. The Carman Corporation 12/18/2025
255 EDA 2024 Com. v. Giannopoulos 12/18/2025
1006 EDA 2025 Lloyd v. Stanek 12/22/2025 Denied 02/18/2026
1307 EDA 2024 Com. v. Reyes 12/22/2025



1594 EDA 2024
893 WDA 2023
1575 WDA 2024
3367 EDA 2024
1066 EDA 2024
1452 EDA 2024
298 WDA 2025
26 EDA 2024
527 EDA 2025
1048 EDA 2025
666 MDA 2025
1784 EDA 2024
1135 EDA 2025
1613 EDA 2024
1886 EDA 2024
2160 EDA 2024
560 MDA 2025
246 WDA 2025
1664 EDA 2025
370 EDA 2025
2402 EDA 2024
869 EDA 2025
1879 EDA 2025
2855 EDA 2024
347 WDA 2025
2095 EDA 2024
234 MDA 2025
1292 EDA 2025
2853 EDA 2024
2789 EDA 2024
2983 EDA 2024
376 WDA 2025
647 MDA 2025
2818 EDA 2024
3215 EDA 2024

Amagasu v. Fred Beans Family
Com. v. Bey

Seven Springs Mountain Resort v. Hudock
Lin v. Shawnee Mountain Ski Resort

Com v. Luperi

Com. v. Coffey

Com. v. Saunders

Com v. Sekou
Frempong v. Roberts
Mosley v. Bagnhato

KEM Resources v. Ryvamat
Xie v. Xie

Boyko v. Boyko

N.E.G. v. J.Z.M.

N.E.G. v. J.Z.M.

Com v. Lewis
Hernadez v. Zook
Courson v. Rekasie

In the Int. of T.A.H.
Com. v. Minhas

Com v. Hart

Coulibaly v. Chin

L.W. v. C.H.

Com v. Kling

Com v. Fuentes

Com v. Curry

Com v. Holmes

Com v. Jones

Com. v. Sturgis

Kelly v. The Carman Corporation
Korotki v. Offit Kurman
T.L.C. v. D.F.H.
Scandale v. Scandale
Com v. Richardson
TCS Black Label v. Serhant PA

12/22/2025
12/22/2025
12/22/2025
12/23/2025
12/23/2025
12/24/2025
12/24/2025
12/29/2026
12/30/2025
12/30/2026
12/31/2026
01/02/2026
01/05/2026
01/05/2026
01/05/2026
01/06/2026
01/06/2026
01/08/2026
01/13/2026
01/13/2026
01/13/2026
01/16/2026
01/16/2026
01/16/2026
01/16/2026
01/21/2026
01/21/2026
01/22/2026
01/22/2026
01/23/2026
01/26/2026
01/28/2026
01/29/2026
01/30/2026
01/30/2026



1701 MDA 2024
1593 MDA 2024
1037 WDA 2024
1098 WDA 2024
2876 EDA 2024

2199 EDA 2024

In Re: Est. of Forte, D.

Com v. Brown

Com v. Graham

Com v. Mealy

Duxbury v. Reconstructive Orthopedic
Assoc.

Com v. Cheftalian

01/30/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/03/2026
02/04/2026

02/11/2026



