

PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF February 20, 2026

DOCKET NO.	CAPTION	OPINION FILED	
995 WDA 2022	Tedesco Excavating v. FWH Development	06/24/2024	Granted 08/29/2024
1471 MDA 2023	Com. v. Lee	12/31/2024	Granted 03/06/2025
2549 EDA 2022	Com. v. Sanders	01/08/2025	Granted 03/21/2025
599 EDA 2023	Musika v. Gopez	01/09/2025	Granted 03/20/2025
641 MDA 2023	Com. v. Wiggs	02/06/2025	Granted 04/24/2025
183 MDA 2024	Com. v. Herlth	03/24/2025	Granted 06/05/2025
2396 EDA 2023	Com. v. Griffin	04/15/2025	Granted 06/13/2025
1576 MDA 2023	Bernavage v. Green Ridge Healthcare	05/19/2025	Granted 07/31/2025
3146 EDA 2024	Com. v. Morales	07/11/2025	Reconsideration Granted 09/11/2025
1229 EDA 2024	Com. v. Fitzgerald	08/12/2025	Reconsideration Granted 09/23/2025
1911 EDA 2023	Hernandez v. Independence	08/18/2025	Granted 10/31/2025
1723 EDA 2023	West v. Abington Memorial Hosp	08/28/2025	Granted 11/07/2025
87 EDA 2025	In Re: A.K., Appeal of: J.K.	10/28/2025	Granted 12/15/2025
1713 MDA 2024	Com. v. Rivera	11/04/2025	
1818 EDA 2023	KP Invest. V. Caples	11/14/2023	Granted 01/22/2026
1940 EDA 2023	Com. v. Gibbons	11/17/2025	Reconsideration Granted 01/27/2026
225 WDA 2024	Com. v. Tokarcik	12/08/2025	Denied 02/18/2026
2179 EDA 2024	Com. v. Anderson	12/09/2025	Denied 02/19/2026
494 EDA 2025	Robinson v. Einstein Healthcare Network	12/09/2025	Denied 02/18/2026
256 MDA 2025	P. Perez Real Estate v. Homesale Real Estate	12/10/2025	Denied 02/18/2026
1133 MDA 2024	Ripka v. Gramm	12/11/2025	Reconsideration Granted 02/19/2026
656 EDA 2025	Com. v. Jenkins	12/12/2025	Denied 02/19/2026
548 EDA 2025	Doe v. Ambler Extended Care Center	12/15/2025	
747 MDA 2025	Com. v. Abbas Bukhari	12/17/2025	
186 EDA 2024	Kelly v. The Carman Corporation	12/18/2025	
255 EDA 2024	Com. v. Giannopoulos	12/18/2025	
1006 EDA 2025	Lloyd v. Stanek	12/22/2025	Denied 02/18/2026
1307 EDA 2024	Com. v. Reyes	12/22/2025	

1594 EDA 2024	Amagasu v. Fred Beans Family	12/22/2025
893 WDA 2023	Com. v. Bey	12/22/2025
1575 WDA 2024	Seven Springs Mountain Resort v. Hudock	12/22/2025
3367 EDA 2024	Lin v. Shawnee Mountain Ski Resort	12/23/2025
1066 EDA 2024	Com v. Luperi	12/23/2025
1452 EDA 2024	Com. v. Coffey	12/24/2025
298 WDA 2025	Com. v. Saunders	12/24/2025
26 EDA 2024	Com v. Sekou	12/29/2026
527 EDA 2025	Frempong v. Roberts	12/30/2025
1048 EDA 2025	Mosley v. Bagnato	12/30/2026
666 MDA 2025	KEM Resources v. Ryvamat	12/31/2026
1784 EDA 2024	Xie v. Xie	01/02/2026
1135 EDA 2025	Boyko v. Boyko	01/05/2026
1613 EDA 2024	N.E.G. v. J.Z.M.	01/05/2026
1886 EDA 2024	N.E.G. v. J.Z.M.	01/05/2026
2160 EDA 2024	Com v. Lewis	01/06/2026
560 MDA 2025	Hernandez v. Zook	01/06/2026
246 WDA 2025	Courson v. Rekasie	01/08/2026
1664 EDA 2025	In the Int. of T.A.H.	01/13/2026
370 EDA 2025	Com. v. Minhas	01/13/2026
2402 EDA 2024	Com v. Hart	01/13/2026
869 EDA 2025	Coulibaly v. Chin	01/16/2026
1879 EDA 2025	L.W. v. C.H.	01/16/2026
2855 EDA 2024	Com v. Kling	01/16/2026
347 WDA 2025	Com v. Fuentes	01/16/2026
2095 EDA 2024	Com v. Curry	01/21/2026
234 MDA 2025	Com v. Holmes	01/21/2026
1292 EDA 2025	Com v. Jones	01/22/2026
2853 EDA 2024	Com. v. Sturgis	01/22/2026
2789 EDA 2024	Kelly v. The Carman Corporation	01/23/2026
2983 EDA 2024	Korotki v. Offit Kurman	01/26/2026
376 WDA 2025	T.L.C. v. D.F.H.	01/28/2026
647 MDA 2025	Scandale v. Scandale	01/29/2026
2818 EDA 2024	Com v. Richardson	01/30/2026
3215 EDA 2024	TCS Black Label v. Serhant PA	01/30/2026

1701 MDA 2024	In Re: Est. of Forte, D.	01/30/2026
1593 MDA 2024	Com v. Brown	02/02/2026
1037 WDA 2024	Com v. Graham	02/02/2026
1098 WDA 2024	Com v. Mealy	02/03/2026
2876 EDA 2024	Duxbury v. Reconstructive Orthopedic Assoc.	02/04/2026
2199 EDA 2024	Com v. Cheftalian	02/11/2026